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07902: Life tables, by age x, year, sex and contents

Survivors (per 
100 000) at 

age x, lx

Death (per 
100 000) at 

age x to x+1, 
dx

Life 
expectancy - 

remaining 
years at age x, 

ex

Survivors (per 
100 000) at 

age x, lx

Death (per 
100 000) at 

age x to x+1, 
dx

Life 
expectancy - 

remaining 
years at age x, 

ex
0 years 100000 263 80.03 100000 221 84.10
1 year 99737 26 79.24 99779 7 83.28
2 years 99711 16 78.26 99772 10 82.29
3 years 99696 12 77.27 99762 3 81.30
4 years 99684 6 76.28 99759 13 80.30
5 years 99678 21 75.29 99746 6 79.31
6 years 99657 9 74.30 99740 3 78.31
7 years 99647 9 73.31 99737 3 77.32
8 years 99638 6 72.32 99733 10 76.32
9 years 99632 6 71.32 99723 3 75.33
10 years 99625 10 70.33 99720 0 74.33
11 years 99616 10 69.33 99720 3 73.33
12 years 99606 10 68.34 99717 3 72.33
13 years 99596 9 67.35 99713 10 71.33
14 years 99587 9 66.35 99704 3 70.34
15 years 99578 12 65.36 99700 16 69.34
16 years 99566 21 64.37 99684 13 68.35
17 years 99545 26 63.38 99671 16 67.36
18 years 99518 26 62.40 99656 16 66.37
19 years 99492 44 61.41 99640 16 65.38
20 years 99448 44 60.44 99625 9 64.39
21 years 99405 54 59.47 99615 15 63.40
22 years 99350 59 58.50 99600 27 62.41
23 years 99291 80 57.53 99573 32 61.43
24 years 99211 47 56.58 99541 17 60.45
25 years 99164 63 55.61 99524 26 59.46
26 years 99101 50 54.64 99498 29 58.47
27 years 99051 93 53.67 99470 15 57.49
28 years 98958 62 52.72 99455 12 56.50
29 years 98896 90 51.75 99443 12 55.50
30 years 98806 70 50.80 99431 24 54.51
31 years 98736 80 49.83 99408 42 53.52
32 years 98656 100 48.87 99366 36 52.55
33 years 98555 47 47.92 99330 27 51.56
34 years 98508 78 46.95 99303 45 50.58
35 years 98430 98 45.98 99259 27 49.60
36 years 98332 51 45.03 99231 34 48.61
37 years 98281 122 44.05 99198 64 47.63
38 years 98160 94 43.10 99133 42 46.66

Males Females
2014



39 years 98066 136 42.15 99092 40 45.68
40 years 97930 106 41.20 99052 42 44.70
41 years 97823 89 40.25 99010 66 43.72
42 years 97734 108 39.28 98944 67 42.75
43 years 97627 123 38.33 98877 67 41.77
44 years 97503 137 37.37 98809 88 40.80
45 years 97366 171 36.43 98721 96 39.84
46 years 97195 151 35.49 98625 100 38.88
47 years 97044 137 34.54 98525 130 37.92
48 years 96907 217 33.59 98396 123 36.97
49 years 96689 210 32.67 98273 181 36.01
50 years 96479 231 31.74 98092 193 35.08
51 years 96248 305 30.81 97898 220 34.14
52 years 95944 282 29.91 97678 210 33.22
53 years 95662 317 28.99 97469 233 32.29
54 years 95344 381 28.09 97236 265 31.37
55 years 94964 382 27.20 96971 298 30.45
56 years 94582 492 26.31 96673 298 29.54
57 years 94090 453 25.44 96375 316 28.63
58 years 93637 486 24.56 96059 324 27.73
59 years 93151 491 23.69 95735 372 26.82
60 years 92660 663 22.81 95364 433 25.92
61 years 91997 675 21.97 94930 422 25.04
62 years 91322 781 21.13 94508 521 24.15
63 years 90541 770 20.31 93987 501 23.28
64 years 89771 872 19.48 93486 587 22.40
65 years 88899 945 18.67 92898 662 21.54
66 years 87953 1067 17.86 92236 808 20.69
67 years 86887 1103 17.07 91428 778 19.87
68 years 85784 1305 16.29 90650 841 19.03
69 years 84479 1450 15.53 89809 939 18.21
70 years 83029 1525 14.79 88871 972 17.39
71 years 81504 1579 14.06 87899 1105 16.58
72 years 79926 1792 13.33 86794 1165 15.79
73 years 78134 1941 12.62 85629 1245 14.99
74 years 76192 2173 11.93 84384 1333 14.21
75 years 74020 2396 11.27 83051 1566 13.43
76 years 71624 2460 10.63 81485 1852 12.68
77 years 69164 2707 9.99 79633 1981 11.96
78 years 66458 2784 9.37 77652 2137 11.25
79 years 63673 3122 8.76 75515 2399 10.56
80 years 60551 3259 8.19 73117 2530 9.89
81 years 57293 3669 7.62 70586 3108 9.22
82 years 53624 3846 7.11 67478 2905 8.62
83 years 49778 3895 6.62 64574 3668 7.99
84 years 45883 4082 6.14 60906 3822 7.44
85 years 41800 4138 5.69 57084 4128 6.90
86 years 37663 4010 5.26 52956 4129 6.40



87 years 33653 4313 4.83 48827 4347 5.90
88 years 29340 4014 4.47 44479 4576 5.43
89 years 25326 3780 4.10 39903 4688 5.00
90 years 21546 3953 3.73 35215 4666 4.60
91 years 17593 3746 3.45 30550 4810 4.22
92 years 13847 2977 3.25 25740 4298 3.92
93 years 10870 2529 3.01 21442 4130 3.60
94 years 8340 2398 2.77 17312 3507 3.34
95 years 5943 1708 2.68 13805 3138 3.06
96 years 4234 1204 2.56 10667 2555 2.82
97 years 3031 888 2.38 8112 2377 2.55
98 years 2143 785 2.16 5734 1800 2.40
99 years 1358 456 2.13 3935 1205 2.26
100 years 903 354 1.95 2730 1026 2.04
101 years 549 180 1.88 1704 619 1.97
102 years 369 152 1.55 1085 432 1.81
103 years 216 133 1.30 653 274 1.67
104 years 83 38 1.58 379 165 1.53
105 years 45 0 1.50 214 39 1.32
106 years 45 45 0.50 175 175 0.50


